MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY




SABRES RETURN TO NGHA AGTION AGAINST LAWRENGE

LAWRENCE UNIVERSI TY VIKINGS
MARIIIN UNIVERSITY SABRES

5 E Iﬁl-l':]HA FRIDAY, JANUARY 23 . E7i19I-IlI]:HA
Ll BLUE LINE ICE CENTER « 5 PM R
2025:26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS] GAME NOTES
ngnBI::LOIT W 52 DROPPING THE PUCK:
- Marian University women’s ice hockey returns to NCHA action hosting Lawrence
NOVEMBER Friday, January 23 at 5 p.m.
1 Beor W 40
7 #9/9 AbriaN* L 60 FIRST GOAL WINS:
8  #9/9 AoriaN* L 2-0 The opening goal of the game has been a perfect predictor for the final victor this
14 #6/6 ST. NORBERT* L 3-0 season as all seven Marian wins have came after the Sabres scored the first goal.
15  #6/6 ST. NORBERT* W 21 (0T) When allowing the first goal, the Sabres are winless in nine games.
20 Dusuaue* W 441
21 DUBUQUE* w 42 | TOPPINGTADEVICH: | | »
Junior Jessica Tadevich has found her stride of late recording at least one point in
DECEMBER . . : o
X three of the last four games. Tadevich is coming off of the first multi-point game of
o Lt Fos L 30 her career after scoring a goal with an assist against Bethel.
6 LAKE FOREST* L 42
12 BetheL L 53 CONQUEERING THE VIKINGS:
JANUARY Lawrence earned its first victories of the season defeating Trine in a pair of one-goal
9 MSOE L 61 games last weekend. Junior Sarah Dobrzynski has had a strong season in goal
10 MSOE W 54 (OT) ranking fifth in the NCHA with a .931 save percentage.
16 AuRORA* W 2-1(0T)
WOBEMEL L e | MRS e o
23 LAWRENCE* 5PM + Season. urg yearwent info overtime wi
being decided by a shootout.
24 LAWRENCE® 8 PM
30 MSOE* 7PM UP NEXT:
31 MSOE* 8 PM The Sabres close out the series tomorrow, Saturday, January 24, at Lawrence with
FEBRUARY puck drop scheduled for 8 p.m.
3  BELOIT 1PM
e oo | [NSSUN  TEAMLEADERS DRI
8 TRINE* 2 PM /C\Soallst ......................................... B Holtz Ei; Soa_lst ........................ Church;lSO\;vinsgi E%
. SSISES 1. erger SSISES v unter, Z.
13 CONCORDIA WIS. 7PM Points......cccovvrvene. Berger/Landman (5)  Points.....cccccoovvvieirininnene, Hunter, Z. (10)
14 Concoroia Wis.* 4PM | Power Play Goals...................... Slupe (2)  Power Play Goals...................... Miller (3)
HOME GAME | NCHA Gave* PIM e Deibgrt (36) PIM S — Church-Sowinski (22)
AL Tivis CenTRAL Goals Against Average ........ Dobrzynski (2.57)  Goals Against Average ............... Woelber (2.61)
HL TIMES Save Percentage.......... Dobrzynski (.931)  Save Percentage............... Woelber (.921)
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No.

© o B N

11
14
15
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
28
29
30
33
34
35
43
48
81
83
85

Name

Kailie Champagne
Abigail Kasal
Jillian Newhouse
Olivia Church-Sowinski
Jennarae Bateman
Anabelle Leclair
Ella Spies

Logan Crawford
Olivia Laube
Catherine Yasenak
Sophie Hunter
Summer Mullin
Caitlin Traver
Zowie Hunter
Madelyn Gorski
Kaitlyn Quinn
Gretchen Woelber
Jillian Traver

Emily Fuchs
Aubriella Westphal
Sydney Magnuson
Angela Barrass
Jessica Tadevich
Piper Miller
Yazmine Gonzalez

Rebecca Larson

Pos.

s M T o 7T o O O 606 oo M m M O M. .M M O M O M mMm ™M O O o

Ht.
5-3
5-7
5-2
5-6
5-3
5-5
5-9
5-5
5-6
5-6
5-3
5-4
5-6
o-7
5-5
5-6
=5
9-6
5-3
5-6
5-8
5-4
5-7
5-5
5-3
5-3

Cl.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

Hometown

Tok, Alaska
Northfield, Minn.
Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.
Spring Grove, |Il.
Forest Lake, Minn.
Plano, Texas
Fond du Lac, Wis.
Wausau, Wis.
Gilberts, IlI.
Northfield, IlI.

Dow, III.

Colorado Springs, Colo.

Plainfield, IlI.
Black River Falls, Wis.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Choctaw, Okla.
Hayward, Wis.
Beloit, Wis.
Williston, N.D.
Corona, Calif.
Neillsville, Wis.
Oakton, Va.
Tinley Park, IIl.
Fort Frances, Ont.
Dallas, Texas

Fort Gratiot, Mich.

MARIANUNIVERSITV¢SABRES;

Previous Team
Alaska All-Stars
Northfield HS

Soo Jr. Grey Hounds
Chicago Bruins
Worcester State
Dallas Stars Elite
Fond du Lac Warbirds
Central Wisconsin Storm
Chicago Bruins
Chicago Bruins

St. Louis Lady Blues
Team Colorado
Glenview Stars

Black River Falls HS
Gilmour Academy
East Coast Wizards
Hayward HS

Badger City

Williston HS
Anaheim Lady Ducks
Neillsville HS

St. James HC
UW-Eau Claire

Pilot Mound

Dallas Stars Elite
Port Huron North HS

Head Coach: Joe Gerarden (1st Season) Assistant Coach: Katie Kotlowski, Brenna Abrahamson
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88

Name

Maddie O’Brien
Kate Boberg
Emma Perry
Evelyn Pryadkin
Josie Daly

Leina Quiniou
Ashley Slupe
Valeria Ansoleaga
Kate Holtz

Teresa Topolski
Reese Deibert
Emmerson Berger
Annika Solberg
Sarah Dobrzynski
Sophia Labrecque
Ella Sciborski
Sena Hasegawa
Sullivan Gillis

Meg Landman

Head Coach: Greg Moore
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AWRENCENIVERSTTIVIKINGS]

Ht.

5-5

5-6

5-6

5-4

5-5

5-8

5-6

o-7

5-5

5-6

5-5

5-2

5-4

5-0

Cl.

Sr.

Jr.

Jr.

So.

Fy.
Jr.
Sr.

Fy.

So.
Fy.

So.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

Hometown/Previous Team

Winnetka, IL / Millorook Mustangs

Nisswa, Minn /

Beverly, Mass. / Bishop Fenwick
Douglassville, Pa. / Ironbound Elite

St. Paul, Minn. / St. Paul Two Rivers Riveters
Strasbourg, France / Strasbourg

Menomonie, Wl / CFM Sabres

Madrid, Spain / Hoosac School

Austin, Minn. / Northland College

Toronto, Ontario / Hamilton Hawks

Calgary, Alberta / Rocky Mountain Raiders
Harland, WI / Wisconsin Selects

Chicago, Ill. / Chicago North

Garnet Valley, Pa. / Philadelphia Jr. Flyers
Burnt Hills, N.Y. / Burnt Hills/Ballston Spa
Hortonville, Wis. / Neumann University
Yamanashi, Japan / Shattuck St. Mary’s (Minn.)
Phoenix, AZ / Arizona Kachinas

Bowmanville, Ontario / Neumann University




MARIAN REGORD WHEN

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOGKEY HISTORY

* The Marian University women'’s ice hockey program began in 2009-10 under
Mike Cowan.

+ Marian has qualified for the conference tournament seven times during the
history of the program.

* The Sabres posted the first double-digit win season in program history in
2016-17 after going 10-16-1. Marian went 7-11-0 in conference play that sea-

son and reached the NCHA Slaats Cup semifinals.

BLUE LINE IGE GENTER FACTS

Overall .....coevieeerrecee e, 7-9-0
Conference........ocoeevvviececsiiienene, 4-6-0
HOME oo 2-5-0
AWAY ... 5-4-0
NeUtral......ocvrrrreeeeceeee 0-0-0
Scoring First ......oceevvicccccce, 7-0-0
Opponent Scores First....................... 0-9-0
Leading After First Period................... 3-1-0
Trailing After First Period.................... 1-5-0
Tied After First Period...........cccceue.e. 3-3-0
Leading After Second Period............. 5-0-0
Trailing After Second Period............. 0-7-0
Tied After Second Period................... 2-2-0
Overtime Games ...........ccccvevrreenene, 3-0-0
ShOOtOULS ... 0-0
More SOG than Opponent................. 6-0-0
Fewer SOG than Opponent............... 1-9-0
Shots Tied .......cvvvrirrerreesenes 0-0-0
Scoring 0-2 Goals..........ccccevererrennen, 2-9-0
Scoring 3+ Goals..........cccecvevererinnen, 5-0-0
Scoring a Power Play Goal................ 2-3-0
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal ........... 5-6-0
Ranked Opponent .......c.cccccovvernenee. 1-3-0
Friday......cooveeieeecece, 3-5-0
Saturday ..o 3-3-0
Other ..o, 1-1-0

* Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily
playing games on Rink “A”. Rink Ais an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one
of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.

* Rink “B” at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.

+ Both the men’s and women'’s programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms
with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.

* Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and
thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.

=

STANDINGS PRESEASON POLL

Conference Overall Rank Team Points
PTS W-L-T GP OTW-L SOW-L GF-GA GP W-L-T  GF-GA |1 Adrian 94 (5)
Adrian 30 1000 10 00 0-0 606 17 1340 7523 9 St. Norbert 93 (4)
N O T
. Norpe -2~ - o - -0- -
Lake Forest 17 640 10 10 00 2322 16 880 3338 |* Lake Forest 70(1)
MSOE 16 541 10 10 10  27-32 17 881 5158 |° Aurora 60
Marian 10 460 10 2-0 0-0 14-29 16 7-9-0 34-50 6 Trine 49
Aurora 10 370 10  0-1 0-0 1630 16 5110 26-47 7 Marian 32
Lawrence 7 280 10 01 00  11-36 17 2-15-0 1561 8 MSOE 29
Dubuque 190 10 01 00 2345 17 2150 31-87 9 Lawrence 97
Tri 4 181 1 - 1 112 17 -10-2 4-4
fine 8 0 00 0 3 5-10 34-46 10 Dubuque 18
FRIDAY, JANUARY 23
Lawrence at Marian
Concordia Wisconsin  at Aurora
St. Norbert at MSOE
Lake Forest at Trine
Dubuque at Adrian
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