



OFFICIAL GAME PROGRAM

GAMEDAY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

SABRES RETURN TO NCHA ACTION AGAINST LAWRENCE



2-15-0
2-8-0 NCHA
7 PTS

LAWRENCE UNIVERSITY VIKINGS

AT

MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES



FRIDAY, JANUARY 23
BLUE LINE ICE CENTER • 5 PM

7-9-0
4-6-0 NCHA
10 PTS

2025-26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

OCTOBER

31 BELOIT W **5-2**

NOVEMBER

1 BELOIT W **4-0**

7 #9/9 ADRIAN* L **6-0**

8 #9/9 ADRIAN* L **2-0**

14 #6/6 ST. NORBERT* L **3-0**

15 #6/6 ST. NORBERT* W **2-1 (OT)**

20 DUBUQUE* W **4-1**

21 DUBUQUE* W **4-2**

DECEMBER

5 LAKE FOREST* L **3-0**

6 LAKE FOREST* L **4-2**

12 BETHEL L **5-3**

JANUARY

9 MSOE L **6-1**

10 MSOE W **5-4 (OT)**

16 AURORA* W **2-1 (OT)**

17 AURORA* L **6-0**

19 BETHEL L **4-2**

23 LAWRENCE* **5 PM**

24 LAWRENCE* **8 PM**

30 MSOE* **7 PM**

31 MSOE* **8 PM**

FEBRUARY

3 BELOIT **1 PM**

7 TRINE* **8 PM**

8 TRINE* **2 PM**

13 CONCORDIA WIS.* **7 PM**

14 CONCORDIA WIS.* **4 PM**

HOME GAME | NCHA GAME*

All Times Central

GAME NOTES

DROPPING THE PUCK:

Marian University women's ice hockey returns to NCHA action hosting Lawrence Friday, January 23 at 5 p.m.

FIRST GOAL WINS:

The opening goal of the game has been a perfect predictor for the final victor this season as all seven Marian wins have came after the Sabres scored the first goal. When allowing the first goal, the Sabres are winless in nine games.

TOPPING TADEVICH:

Junior Jessica Tadevich has found her stride of late recording at least one point in three of the last four games. Tadevich is coming off of the first multi-point game of her career after scoring a goal with an assist against Bethel.

CONQUEERING THE VIKINGS:

Lawrence earned its first victories of the season defeating Trine in a pair of one-goal games last weekend. Junior Sarah Dobrzynski has had a strong season in goal ranking fifth in the NCHA with a .931 save percentage.

ALL-TIME SERIES:

Marian is 8-2-3 all-time against Lawrence with a 1-1-2 record in the four meetings last season. Three of the four games last year went into overtime with two of those being decided by a shootout.

UP NEXT:

The Sabres close out the series tomorrow, Saturday, January 24, at Lawrence with puck drop scheduled for 8 p.m.



TEAM LEADERS



Goals	Holtz (4)	Goals	Church-Sowinski (5)
Assists	Berger (4)	Assists	Hunter, Z. (7)
Points.....	Berger / Landman (5)	Points.....	Hunter, Z. (10)
Power Play Goals	Slupe (2)	Power Play Goals	Miller (3)
PIM	Deibert (36)	PIM	Church-Sowinski (22)
Goals Against Average	Dobrzynski (2.57)	Goals Against Average	Woelber (2.61)
Save Percentage	Dobrzynski (.931)	Save Percentage	Woelber (.921)



MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Cl.	Hometown	Previous Team
1	Kailie Champagne	G	5-3	So.	Tok, Alaska	Alaska All-Stars
2	Abigail Kasal	D	5-7	Fr.	Northfield, Minn.	Northfield HS
4	Jillian Newhouse	D	5-2	Fr.	Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.	Soo Jr. Grey Hounds
8	Olivia Church-Sowinski	F	5-6	Jr.	Spring Grove, Ill.	Chicago Bruins
9	Jennarae Bateman	F	5-3	Sr.	Forest Lake, Minn.	Worcester State
11	Anabelle Leclair	F	5-5	Fr.	Plano, Texas	Dallas Stars Elite
14	Ella Spies	D	5-9	Jr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Fond du Lac Warbirds
15	Logan Crawford	F	5-5	Sr.	Wausau, Wis.	Central Wisconsin Storm
17	Olivia Laube	D	5-6	Jr.	Gilberts, Ill.	Chicago Bruins
18	Catherine Yasenak	F	5-6	Jr.	Northfield, Ill.	Chicago Bruins
19	Sophie Hunter	F	5-3	So.	Dow, Ill.	St. Louis Lady Blues
21	Summer Mullin	F	5-4	So.	Colorado Springs, Colo.	Team Colorado
22	Caitlin Traver	D	5-6	Sr.	Plainfield, Ill.	Glenview Stars
23	Zowie Hunter	F	5-7	So.	Black River Falls, Wis.	Black River Falls HS
24	Madelyn Gorski	F	5-5	So.	Indianapolis, Ind.	Gilmour Academy
28	Kaitlyn Quinn	F	5-6	Jr.	Choctaw, Okla.	East Coast Wizards
29	Gretchen Woelber	G	5-5	Fr.	Hayward, Wis.	Hayward HS
30	Jillian Traver	G	5-6	So.	Beloit, Wis.	Badger City
33	Emily Fuchs	G	5-3	Fr.	Williston, N.D.	Williston HS
34	Aubriella Westphal	D	5-6	Sr.	Corona, Calif.	Anaheim Lady Ducks
35	Sydney Magnuson	G	5-8	So.	Neillsville, Wis.	Neillsville HS
43	Angela Barrass	F	5-4	Fr.	Oakton, Va.	St. James HC
48	Jessica Tadevich	D	5-7	Jr.	Tinley Park, Ill.	UW-Eau Claire
81	Piper Miller	F	5-5	So.	Fort Frances, Ont.	Pilot Mound
83	Yazmine Gonzalez	F	5-3	Fr.	Dallas, Texas	Dallas Stars Elite
85	Rebecca Larson	F	5-3	Sr.	Fort Gratiot, Mich.	Port Huron North HS

Head Coach: Joe Gerarden (1st Season) Assistant Coach: Katie Kotlowski, Brenna Abrahamson



LAWRENCE UNIVERSITY VIKINGS

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Cl.	Hometown/Previous Team
6	Maddie O'Brien	F	5-5	Fy.	Winnetka, IL / Millbrook Mustangs
7	Kate Boberg	F	5-6	Fy.	Nisswa, Minn /
8	Emma Perry	F	5-6	Sr.	Beverly, Mass. / Bishop Fenwick
11	Evelyn Pryadkin	D	5-4	Jr.	Douglassville, Pa. / Ironbound Elite
14	Josie Daly	D	5-5	Jr.	St. Paul, Minn. / St. Paul Two Rivers Riveters
15	Leina Quiniou	F	5-5	So.	Strasbourg, France / Strasbourg
17	Ashley Slupe	D	5-9	Fy.	Menomonie, WI / CFM Sabres
18	Valeria Ansoleaga	D	5-6	Jr.	Madrid, Spain / Hoosac School
20	Kate Holtz	F	5-8	Sr.	Austin, Minn. / Northland College
22	Teresa Topolski	D	5-6	Fy.	Toronto, Ontario / Hamilton Hawks
27	Reese Deibert	F	5-7	So.	Calgary, Alberta / Rocky Mountain Raiders
28	Emmerson Berger	D	5-5	Fy.	Harland, WI / Wisconsin Selects
29	Annika Solberg	G	5-6	So.	Chicago, Ill. / Chicago North
37	Sarah Dobrzynski	G	5-5	Jr.	Garnet Valley, Pa. / Philadelphia Jr. Flyers
40	Sophia Labrecque	D	5-2	Sr.	Burnt Hills, N.Y. / Burnt Hills/Ballston Spa
45	Ella Sciborski	G	5-4	Jr.	Hortonville, Wis. / Neumann University
82	Sena Hasegawa	F	5-0	So.	Yamanashi, Japan / Shattuck St. Mary's (Minn.)
87	Sullivan Gillis	F	5-7	Fy.	Phoenix, AZ / Arizona Kachinas
88	Meg Landman	F	5-6	Jr.	Bowmanville, Ontario / Neumann University

Head Coach: Greg Moore

MARIAN RECORD WHEN

Overall	7-9-0
Conference	4-6-0
Home	2-5-0
Away	5-4-0
Neutral	0-0-0
Scoring First	7-0-0
Opponent Scores First.....	0-9-0
Leading After First Period	3-1-0
Trailing After First Period	1-5-0
Tied After First Period.....	3-3-0
Leading After Second Period.....	5-0-0
Trailing After Second Period.....	0-7-0
Tied After Second Period.....	2-2-0
Overtime Games	3-0-0
Shootouts	0-0
More SOG than Opponent.....	6-0-0
Fewer SOG than Opponent.....	1-9-0
Shots Tied	0-0-0
Scoring 0-2 Goals.....	2-9-0
Scoring 3+ Goals.....	5-0-0
Scoring a Power Play Goal.....	2-3-0
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal	5-6-0
Ranked Opponent	1-3-0
Friday.....	3-5-0
Saturday	3-3-0
Other.....	1-1-0

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOCKEY HISTORY

- The Marian University women's ice hockey program began in 2009-10 under Mike Cowan.
- Marian has qualified for the conference tournament seven times during the history of the program.
- The Sabres posted the first double-digit win season in program history in 2016-17 after going 10-16-1. Marian went 7-11-0 in conference play that season and reached the NCHA Slaats Cup semifinals.

BLUE LINE ICE CENTER FACTS

- Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily playing games on Rink "A". Rink A is an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.
- Rink "B" at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.
- Both the men's and women's programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.
- Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.



STANDINGS

	Conference							
	PTS	W-L-T	GP	OT	W-L	SO	W-L	GF-GA
Adrian	30	10-0-0	10	0-0	0-0	0-0	60-6	
Concordia Wisconsin	29	9-0-1	10	0-0	1-0	1-0	39-18	
St. Norbert	23	7-2-1	10	0-1	0-1	0-1	34-17	
Lake Forest	17	6-4-0	10	1-0	0-0	0-0	23-22	
MSOE	16	5-4-1	10	1-0	1-0	1-0	27-32	
Marian	10	4-6-0	10	2-0	0-0	0-0	14-29	
Aurora	10	3-7-0	10	0-1	0-0	0-0	16-30	
Lawrence	7	2-8-0	10	0-1	0-0	0-0	11-36	
Dubuque	4	1-9-0	10	0-1	0-0	0-0	23-45	
Trine	4	1-8-1	10	0-0	0-1	0-1	11-23	

PRESEASON POLL

Rank	Team	Points
1	Adrian	94 (5)
2	St. Norbert	93 (4)
3	Concordia Wis.	78
4	Lake Forest	70 (1)
5	Aurora	60
6	Trine	49
7	Marian	32
8	MSOE	29
9	Lawrence	27
10	Dubuque	18

SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, JANUARY 23

Lawrence	at	Marian
Concordia Wisconsin	at	Aurora
St. Norbert	at	MSOE
Lake Forest	at	Trine
Dubuque	at	Adrian

